## 503704958 02/23/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3751599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUSAN E LACY	09/10/2012
LORENZO BENATUIL	09/10/2012
MEHA CHHAYA	09/10/2012
EMMA FUNG	09/10/2012
RENEE MILLER	09/10/2012
RAVI CHARI	09/10/2012
SARAH J HEIGHTON	09/10/2012
JACQUELINE G. BIXBY	09/10/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABBOTT LABORATORIES
Street Address:	100 ABBOTT PARK ROAD
City:	ABBOTT PARK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60064

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13940506

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8573004000

**Email:** mdefalco@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES H. VELEMA
Address Line 1: LATHROP & GAGE, LLP

Address Line 2: 28 STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	548441: BBI-332
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES H. VELEMA
SIGNATURE:	/James H. Velema/

503704958 PATENT REEL: 037800 FRAME: 0732

DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2016
Total Attachments: 4 source=548441_Assignment#page1.tif source=548441_Assignment#page2.tif source=548441_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=548441_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 037800 FRAME: 0733

#### ASSIGNMENT

(1)	Susan E. Lacy
(2)	Lorenzo Benatuil ,
(3)	Meha Chhaya
(4)	Emma Fung
(5)	Renee Miller

(7) Sarah J. Heighton and

(8) Jacqueline G. Bixby

Ravi Chari

## residing, respectively, at

(6)

I/We,

(1)	38 Glen Street, Westborough, MA 01581 (US)
(2)	33 Mohawk Drive, Northborough, MA 01532 (US)
(3)	12 Bitter Sweet Circle, Shrewsbury, MA 01545 (US)
(4)	31 Stratton Way, Northborough, MA 01532 (US)
(5)	47 Blain Road, N. Grosvenordale, CT 06255 (US)
(6)	72 Gifford Street, Norwich, CT 06360 (US)
(7)	52 Sycamore Drive, Leominster, MA 01453 (US) and
(8)	4 Inwood Road, Auburn, MA 01501 (US)

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>Abbott Laboratories</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and a place of business at 100 Abbott Park Road, Abbott Park, IL 60064, its successors and assigns:

- 1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in United States Provisional Application Ser. No. 61/670834, filed 12 July 2012 {Atty. Docket No. 527780; Client Docket No. 11695USL1} entitled: "IL-1 BINDING PROTEINS", including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor;
- 2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of <u>Abbott Laboratories</u>, its designee, or in my name at the election of <u>Abbott Laboratories</u> or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world;
- 3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and
- 4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to <u>Abbott Laboratories</u> as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We further agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>Abbott Laboratories</u>, to execute and to deliver to <u>Abbott Laboratories</u> any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request to <u>Abbott Laboratories</u> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of <u>Abbott Laboratories</u> under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNORS:

(1) Susan E. LACY
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:  On this \( \sum_\) day of \( \sum_\) executed 2012, Susan E. LACY personally appeared before me, executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Witness signature
Witness name (please print)  (2) Lorenzo BENATUIL
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:
On this O day of Sender C. 2012, Lorenzo BENATUIL personally appeared before me, executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Witness signature
Witness name (please print)

(3) My Charts Melin CHHAYA
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:
On this O day of September, 2012, Meha CHHAYA personally appeared before me, executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Witness signature  Witness name (please print)
(4) Emma FUNG
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:
On this day of Colonia, 2012, Emms FUNG personally appeared before me, executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Witness signature  Witness name (please print)
(5) Renee MILLER
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:
On this day of Color 2012, Renee MILLER personally appeared before me, executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Witness signature
Witness name (please print)

(6) Ravi CHARI
On this day of d
(7) Sarah J. HEIGHTON
On this day of Souther, 2012, Sarah J. HEIGHTON personally appeared before me, executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Witness signature  Witness name (please print)
Jadgsleline G. BIXBY
On this day of Assignment, and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Witness signature
Witness name (please print)

Page 4 of 4